Description:

Hygiene can 22L, HD-PE
natural, with soap dispenser and UV protection
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Hygiene can 22L with integrated soap dispenser 250ml, natural colour made of unbreakable polyethylene (HD-PE)
« intake integrated in jerrycan for safe, space-saving deposit of spigot and screw plug

» with integrated soap dispenser 250ml ideal for soap or disinfectant

¢ space-saving, stackable and fits into canister holder Art.-No. 435500 (each without soap dispenser)
 large opening (48 mm diameter) allows easy filling, emptying and cleaning

» with additional screw fitting @ 65mm ET-232101 including removable drain tap Art.-No. 550105

< with gripping surface on the base for secure handling

 resistant to greases, resins, alkalis, oils and acids

* opening sealed with screw plug for screwing in spigots and corner valves (wide thread 22 mm)
¢ on request: Custom-made product without screw plug opening, branding, print, labelling, individual scales and colours possible
 resistant to temperature: -20°C to +70°C and free from bisphenol A (BPA)

« w = inside diameter of filling opening = 48 mm / a = outside thread diameter = 65 mm
¢ d=depth=165 mm w=width=350 mm h=height=495 mm

Information:

Article
Articlenumber
T x B x H (mm)

Customs tariff

Karton
Content in pieces

Lx B x H (mm)

Pallet
Number of boxes
Number of layers

Lx B xH (m)

hiinersdorff GmbH

816710
165 x 350 x 495
39233090

3
530 x 395 x 545

16
4
1,20 x 0,80 x 2,33

D-71636 Ludwigsburg

Colour
Volume in |
Weight (kg)
GTIN

Gross weight unit (kg)
GTIN

Carton per layer
Gross Weight Palette (kg)

Artikel pro Palette

Eisenbahnstrasse 6 +49 7141 147-0

natural

22

1,35
4007228816716

4,65

4007228474602

94,40
48

info@huenersdorff.de
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