

# Hygiene can 22L, HD-PE natural, with soap dispenser and UV protection



## **Description:**

Hygiene can 22L with integrated soap dispenser 250ml, natural colour made of unbreakable polyethylene (HD-PE)

- intake integrated in jerrycan for safe, space-saving deposit of spigot and screw plug
- with integrated soap dispenser 250ml ideal for soap or disinfectant
- space-saving, stackable and fits into canister holder Art.-No. 435500 (each without soap dispenser)
- · large opening (48 mm diameter) allows easy filling, emptying and cleaning
- with additional screw fitting Ø 65mm ET-232101 including removable drain tap Art.-No. 550105
- with gripping surface on the base for secure handling
- · resistant to greases, resins, alkalis, oils and acids
- opening sealed with screw plug for screwing in spigots and corner valves (wide thread 22 mm)
- on request: Custom-made product without screw plug opening, branding, print, labelling, individual scales and colours possible
- resistant to temperature: -20°C to +70°C and free from bisphenol A (BPA)
- w = inside diameter of filling opening = 48 mm / a = outside thread diameter = 65 mm
- d=depth=165 mm w=width=350 mm h=height=495 mm

### Information:

#### Article

Articlenumber	816710
T x B x H (mm)	165 x 350 x 495
Customs tariff	39233090

Colour	natural
Volume in I	22
Weight (kg)	1,35
GTIN	4007228816716

#### Karton

Content in pieces	3	Gross weight unit (kg)	4,65
L x B x H (mm)	530 x 395 x 545	GTIN	4007228474602

#### Pallet

Number of boxes	16	Carton per layer	4
Number of layers	4	Gross Weight Palette (kg)	94,40
L x B x H (m)	1,20 x 0,80 x 2,33	Artikel pro Palette	48